## CHANGE ORDER FORM



Project Title:	2023 Annual Storm Sewer Repairs			
Contractor:	On Track Construction, LLC			
Address:	1435 West F Avenue, Nevada, Iowa 50201			
Finance Budget Code:	680.3680.4453	Finance Project #:	680.4453	
Vendor Project #:	N/A	Purchase Order #:	N/A	
Original Contract Date:	September 5, 2023	Vendor Account #:	9363	

## Purpose of Change Order:

Items 1 - 62: Updated quantities to reflect as-built quantities.

ltems 42, 43, 45, and 66 reflect extra work that was deemed necessary after construction revealed a significant amount of debris/blockage in the storm sewer beyond the original repair limits.

Items 63 and 64 reflect extra work that was deemed necessary in order to connect the sump line of 714 NE Hayes Drive to the newly constructed storm sewer.

Item 65 reflects the work that was done by the contractor to clean a cunette near the NE Hayes Drive repair site. This work was deemed necessary to allow the contractor to construct the storm sewer intakes.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY CHANGE	UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENDED PRICE
1	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	(1.00)	505.00	\$	(505.00)
2	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 15" Diameter	LF	4.00	462.50	\$	1,850.00
3	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, Less Than or Equal to 36-inch Diameter	LF	4.00	67.50	\$	270.00
10	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	(11.00)	15.00	\$	(165.00)
11	Sidewalk, PCC, Class C, 4" Thick	SY	(11.00)	125.00	\$	(1,375.00)
12	Full Depth Patches, PCC, Class C-SUD, 8" Thick (max.) - 7" Thick (min.)	SY	7.70	190.00	\$	1,463.00
16	Temporary RECP, Type 1.C	SY	(160.00)	5.00	\$	(800.00)
17	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in Intake Protection	EA	(2.00)	250.00	\$	(500.00)
27	Wattle, Straw, 9" Diameter	LF	(25.00)	5.00	\$	(125.00)
35	Temporary RECP, Type 1.C	SY	(55.00)	5.00	\$	(275.00)
41	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	(1.00)	355.00	\$	(355.00)
42	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 18" Diameter	LF	24.00	298.00	\$	7,152.00
43	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, Less Than or Equal to 36-inch Diameter	LF	24.00	95.00	\$	2,280.00
45	Full Depth Patches, PCC, Class C-SUD, 8" Thick (max.) - 7" Thick (min.)	SY	7.00	165.00	\$	1,155.00
49	Temporary RECP, Type 1.C	SY	(100.00)	5.00	\$	(500.00)
50	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in Intake Protection	EA	(2.00)	255.00	\$	(510.00)
56	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Flume, 5" Thick	SF	(55.00)	55.00	\$	(3,025.00)
57	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 1	Ac.	(0.01)	101,000.00	\$	(1,010.00)
58	Temporary RECP, Type 1.C	SY	(140.00)	5.00	\$	(700.00)
59	Wattle, Straw, 9" Diameter	LF	(25.00)	20.00	\$	(500.00)
61	Concrete Washout	LS	(1.00)	101.00	\$	(101.00)
62	Orange Mesh Safety Fence	LS	(1.00)	330.00	\$	(330.00)
63	714 NE Hayes Drive Sump Line Connection	LS	1.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$	5,230.00
64	714 NE Hayes Drive Sump Line Repair Work	LS	1.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$	13,970.00
65	Cunette Cleaning along NE Hayes Drive	LS	1.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$	1,390.00
66	Sidewalk and Sawcutting on NE Trilein Drive	LS	1.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$	1,986.00
Change Order #: 1 makes the following adjustments to the Contract:					\$	25,970.00

August 19, 2024

Contractor Accepted: On Track C		Construction, LLC			
MR	Firm Name		8/8/2024		
Signature			Date		
Engineer Approved:			N/A		
	Firm Name				
Signature			Date		
Owner Accepted:		City o	of An	keny	
				Mayor	
Signature			Title		
				August 19, 2024	
			Date		
Attest for Owner:					
				City Clerk	
Signature			Titlo		

## Record of Change Orders:

Or	Original Contract Amount		133,550.00		
#	Change Order Date		Amount		
1	August 19, 2024	\$	25,970.00		
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					

Revised Contract Amount \$ 159,520.00